U.S. Department of the Treasury Financial Crimes Enforcement Network FinCEN's web site is located at: http://www.fincen.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 4, 2006

(703) 905-3770

FinCEN Announces Launch of FinCEN Updates E-mail Subscription News Service

The Financial Crimes Enforcement Network (FinCEN) today announced the launch of *FinCEN Updates* – a new, free e-mail subscription management service designed to keep the financial industry, the media and the public informed of news, rulemakings, advisories and other developments at FinCEN. This new secure e-mail subscription management service permits users to customize their updates, which enables them to receive e-mails related to the topics to which they have subscribed.

FinCEN Updates allows users to choose their subscription preferences. Subscription items include advisories, guidance, news releases, rulings, enforcement actions, and current career opportunities at FinCEN. Users can add or delete subscription items themselves, and have the option to password protect their accounts for increased security. Users can opt to have FinCEN Updates sent immediately, daily, weekly, or monthly to their e-mail accounts or directly to a wireless device.

FinCEN selected the GovDelivery® E-Mail Subscription Management service to monitor designated website content and to send an e-mail to alert subscribers when there is new information posted on FinCEN's public websites. Subscribers will receive e-mails from the Financial Crimes Enforcement Network at the address fincenupdates@govdelivery.com.

To subscribe to *FinCEN Updates*, visit FinCEN's website at www.fincen.gov or subscribe directly at http://service.govdelivery.com/service/multi_subscribe.html?code=USFINCEN.